

Regulation 5 - Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended)

KINGS LANGLEY PARISH NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN AREA DESIGNATION



Kings Langley Parish Council applied to Dacorum Borough Council for land within the District Council boundary to be designated as a Neighbourhood Area in June 2019 (in accordance with Regulation 5 of The Neighbourhood Planning Regulations 2012, as amended). The following information was provided to support the application and is available to view at www.dacorum.gov.uk/home/regeneration/neighbourhood-plan:

- A map of the proposed Neighbourhood Area
- Statements on why the area was appropriate for designation and that the organisation making the application was a 'relevant body'.

These are accompanied by a decision notice and consultation Statement.

The application for the Neighbourhood Area designation was for the whole of Kings Langley Parish only. Public consultation on the application was undertaken between 2nd September and 18th October 2019, although it was not strictly required (in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning Regulations (2012, as amended) Regulation 5A). The District Council is therefore required to designate the Neighbourhood Area as requested.

On the 28th October 2019, Dacorum Borough Council (via delegated authority) resolved to designate Kings Langley Parish as the **Kings Langley Neighbourhood Area**.

For further information on this decision, please go to www.dacorum.gov.uk/home/regeneration/neighbourhood-planning/kings-langley-neighbourhood-plan or contact the Strategic Planning and Regeneration team by:

Email: neighbourhoodplanning@dacorum.gov.uk

Phone: 01442 228660

For the latest information on the development of the emerging Neighbourhood Plan please contact Kings Langley Parish Council directly via:

Web address: https://kingslangley-pc.gov.uk/parish-neighbourhood-plan/

Email: klpc@kingslangley-pc.gov.uk

Phone: 01923 261828